PRESS RELEASE



Ubisoft.com

Ubisoft Signs Deal for Streaming Call of Duty and Other Activision Blizzard Games

Cloud Streaming Agreement Will Enable Players to Stream Activision Blizzard Titles via a Wide Range of Subscriptions and Services, including Ubisoft+

PARIS – August 22, 2023 – Today, Ubisoft announced a transaction giving Ubisoft the cloud streaming rights for Call of Duty and all other Activision Blizzard titles releasing over the next 15 years once Microsoft's acquisition of Activision Blizzard is completed. This will enable Ubisoft to bring cloud streaming access of Activision Blizzard games to more players all around the world. These rights will exist in perpetuity.

These rights will further strengthen Ubisoft's content offering through its subscription service Ubisoft+, as well as allowing Ubisoft to license streaming access of the Activision Blizzard catalog of games, including future releases, to cloud gaming companies, service providers, and console makers. This will help expand access for players across all streaming services.

Ubisoft's expertise in developing online services and distribution along with its relationships with streaming providers will continue to provide more choice for players to engage in the games they love from both Ubisoft and Activision Blizzard. Ubisoft+ will be able to further expand its growing library of titles enabling players the ability to play across multiple platforms including PC, Xbox consoles and Amazon Luna with a single subscription to Ubisoft+ Multi Access, and on the PlayStation platform with Ubisoft+ Classics.

"We're dedicated to delivering amazing experiences to our players wherever they choose to play," said Chris Early Senior Vice President, Strategic Partnerships and Business Development, Ubisoft. "Over the past 15 years we've built and honed our online services and distribution ecosystem into one of the most complete in the industry. Today's deal will give players even more opportunities to access and enjoy some of the biggest brands in gaming."

The arrangement will give Ubisoft exclusive worldwide rights to stream the Activision Blizzard games, except for non-exclusive rights to stream in the European Economic Area, for all existing and current Activision Blizzard games as well as those to be released over the next 15 years once Microsoft's acquisition of Activision Blizzard is completed.

 # # #

 Press contact
 Michael Burk VP, Corporate Communication michael.burk@ubisoft.com
 Investor Relations
 Jean-Benoît Roquette SVP Investor Relations +33148185239 jean-benoit.roquette@ubisoft.com

 Alexandre Enjalbert Investor Relations Director +33148185078 clexandre.enjalbert@ubisoft.com

About Ubisoft Ubisoft is a creator of worlds, committed to enriching players' lives with original and memorable entertainment experiences. Ubisoft's global teams create and develop a deep and diverse portfolio of games, featuring brands such as Assassin's Creed®, Brawlhalla®, For Honor®, Far Cry®, Tom Clancy's Ghost Recon®, Just Dance®, Rabbids®, Tom Clancy's Rainbow Six®, The Crew® and Tom Clancy's The Division®. Through Ubisoft Connect, players can enjoy an ecosystem of services to enhance their gaming experience, get rewards and connect with friends across platforms. With Ubisoft+, the subscription service, they can access a growing catalog of more than 100 Ubisoft games and DLC. For the 2022–23 fiscal year, Ubisoft generated net bookings of €1.74 billion. To learn more, please visit: www.ubisoftgroup.com.

 \circledast 2023 Ubisoft Entertainment. All Rights Reserved. Ubisoft and the Ubisoft logo are registered trademarks in the US and/or other countries.

© 2023 Ubisoft Entertainment. All Rights Reserved. Ubisoft and the Ubisoft logo are registered trademarks in the US and/or other countries.